Skamania County, WA

Total: $310.50 Pgs=8 2024'001 829
MODAG 12/16/2024 12:30 PM
Requestof:  CLARK COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
eRecorded by: Simplifile

Recording Requested By and Return To:

AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, LLC
ATTENTION: POST CLOSING

8 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 401
PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

Abbreviated Legal Description, PORTION OF LOTS 9,10,11 OF PARKER TRACT
{Include lot, block and plat or section, township and range}

Property Tax Parcel Number: 02053240070000

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Madified Principal Amount: $383,628.00
Original Principal Amount: $383,628.00 Modified Interest Bearing Amount: $383,628.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

FHA Case Number: 566-3920664-703 Loan No: 92464490
MIN: 1003363-0002358571-1

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 6th day of December, 2024, between
MICHAEL HICKEY, AN UNMARRIED MAN, whose address is 11112 WASHOUGAL RIVER ROAD,
WASHOUGAL, WA 98671 (“Borrower”) and AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, LLC, whose
address is 8 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 401, PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 (“Lender”), and Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (*“MERS”}, as designated Nominee for Lender, beneficiary of
the Security Instrument, its successors and assigns. This Agreement.amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated February 6, 2024 and
recordedin  _%0%M - 000:4Y | Feb. 7, 1024 , of the Official
Records of the County Recorder's or Clerk's Office of the County of SKAMANIA, Washington and (2)
the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instriiment and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

11112 WASHOUGAL RIVER ROAD, WASHOUGAL, WA 98671
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETC AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS HAS BEEN UPDATED FROM TO BE DETERMINED
WASHOUGAL RIVER RD, WASHOUGAL, WA 98671 TO 11112 WASHOUGAL RIVER ROAD,
WASHOUGAL, WA 98671.

MANUFACTURED HOME DETAILS
MAKE: FLEETWOOD HOMES

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Family--Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3178 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
WAMD3179M Page 1of 7
Asurity.com Data 1D: 2W5772P



L.oan No: 9246449Q

MODEL: 2108P28403A

YEAR: 2025

LXW: 40X27

SERIAL #: FLE2100R-24105A/B

HUD LABEL: ORE564479, ORE564480

In consideration of ihe mutual protmises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwrthstandmg anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Secunty Instrument);:

A

“Unpald Pri

Asof December 5 2024 _the-amount payable under the Note and the Security. Instrument (the
ipal’ ")s U8, $383,628.00, consisting of the unpald amount(s) Ioaned to
, ender pius any interest and other amounts caprtairzed ‘Late fees and, other

.»admmlstratlve expenses are not capitaltzed

(the “M'aturltjk Date”), Borrower ‘still owes amounts uhder the Note and the Secunty !nstrument
as’ amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full -on the Mat “nty Date:

.. [fall.or any part of the Property of any interest in the Property is sold or {ransferred (or if:

Borrower is not a- natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)

“without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require rmmedlate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Insfrument.

If Lender-exercises this mptron, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice

shall provide a period of not less thary 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
‘within which Be’rrow must pay all sums secured by the Securiy }nstrument If Borrower fails”

pri the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
permrtted by the.,«,ecunty nstrument wrthouf further notice or demand on Borrower.

Botrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements’ of the )
Security: {nstrument, mc!udlng without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make:
all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments escrow items, impounds, and all’

othet payments that Borrower is obligated to.make under the Security instrument; however, the
‘following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in

paragraph No. 1 above:

»(a) ‘allterms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,

implementmg, or relating to, any change or adjustmeni in the rate of interest. payabie under
the Note; and.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single: Family--Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 17071 (rev. 4/24]
WAMD3179M Page 2 of 1
Asunty com: Dita JD: 2W5722P



Loan No: 92464490

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable-rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Barrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
- telating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements stlpulattons ‘and cc)ndutnons in the Note'and Secunty 1nstrument

" shall be and remain-in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and nohe of the.
‘Borrower's obligations or liabiliies under the Note and Securlty lnstrument shall be
_,_fdlmimshed or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreemeni in‘any way
“impair, dirminish, or- affect any-of Lender's nghts under or remedies on the Note and Secunty
instrument -.,whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. -Also,
all nghts of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property or any other
petrsons inany way obligated for; or liable on, the Note and Secunty Instrument are
'expressiy reserved by Lender,

{e) Nothmg in 1h|s Agreement shall be undefstood or construed tobea satlsfactson or release
in' whole-or in part of the Note and Security Instrument; which are fully remstated

(d) All costs and expenses Incurred by Lender In connection with this Agreement, mcludmg
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be: patd by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, urless sﬁpulated otherwise by Lender.

-(e)- Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuaie the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind arid inure to'the heirs, executors,
admmistrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

{f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited: to:. (i) name, address, and telephone number,
{ii) Social Security Number, ( m) credit seore, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure
prevefition alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower's loan.
For purposés 'of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or Jocal
Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor; or servicer that insures,
guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or-any other mortgage loan secured by the
Property onwhich Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services.
‘to them In ‘connection with Borrower's loan.

LOAN MODEF!CATION AGREEMENT~SIngTe Family--Fannle Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form adre 1/01 {rev. 4i14)
WAMD3170M “Page 3of 7
Asuﬂty com Déta ID; 2WE7Z2P.



Loan No: 92464490

Borrower consents.to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s
loan, at any: telephone: number, including mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

- By checking this box; Borrower also congeénts to being contacted by text messaging .

(9) “MERS" is Mortgage Elgctronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation
that is the designated Nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns and is-
'actmg solely for Lender. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

“has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888)
679-MERS.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT~Stngle Famuly~Fannie Mae UNIFORM iNSTRUMENT Form 3179 1701 (rev. 414}

WAMD3179M Page dof 7
Asurity com Data ID: 2Wa722P



Gt Znr (Seal)
MICHAEL HICKEY < -Borrower
State of __ \N\ t §
County of X o\ §

This record was acknowledged before me on __ L 0¢u U A

Loan No: 92464490

MICHAEL HICKEY.

) -
[Seal] M/
-

Notary Public
" (Printed Name)
Title of office: f\\ ey MAA A,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
WAMD3179M
Asurity.com

My commission expires: _{/\\cin 4 [ Wi

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
Page 5of 7
Data ID: 2W57Z2P



AMERICAN FINANgIAL RESOURCES, LLC

Lender <. ——==-—
.'/,,>-<;

¢ -
— . )

B SusaN ESPOSTTO
Title: YICE PRESIDENT
‘—T_)eit.(; \2-, 2024

Date of Lender's Signature

State of NI
County of AMpev-is

Liabllity Company.
[Seal]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Family—~Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

VAMD3170
Asurity.com

(Seal)

§
§

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Deacz, 200 by
S ESeoss YO Ny o2emn| Sex

RESbURCES, LLC, a State of DELAWARE Limited Liabllity Company, on behalf of Limited

of AMERICAN FINANCIAL

Q\Q@ 50 Dekado T

(Printed Name)
iy commission expires: ’%’[-;Bi F.025
Title/Rank: 1\10\?,_“} Bl |
SOOOENS

Notary Registration Number:

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
Page 60F7
Data ID: LQQGDNL



Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc., as Mortgagee, as nominee for
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, LLC,

its successors and assigns

Mortgagee
(>J Lu(v (\7( ) (Seal)

. M. .
By: JOPBIH RU\ﬁjIA
Tile: VICE PRESIDENT

Dec 12, 2oy
Date of Mortgagee's Signature

State of N §
County of MAoretS S
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of M physical presence or [1 online
notarization, this “Th.ec 20T by _“Scoedn Vo
Nice /chz,c& ax of Mortgage Elecironic Registration Systems, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is personally known to me or has produced
X179 as identification.

[Seal] | OC\) 71/:3&

- Notari Public

A Conee Teloedo g
J(Printed Name)

My comrission expires: O‘\\ 9 X 202%
\

Title or rank: \Qg;ycx--c,i KQNL;
Serial Number: S000 A3

g Y

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Family—Fannle Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
FLMD3178M Page 7 of 7
Data ID: GEKZ7KG

Asurity.com



EXHIBIT "A"

LOTS 9, 10 AND 11, PARKER TRACTS, EACH OF SAID LOTS OF LAND BEING 100 FEET IN WIDTH
AND LYING BETWEEN THE CENTER LINE OF THE WASHOUGAL RIVER AND THE SOUTHERLY
LINE OF THE EXISTING SALMON RIVER ROAD IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE. THE EAST AND
WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF EACH LOT IS ESTABLISHED BY EXISTING SURVEY. ALL BEING IN
SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, SKAMANIA
COUNTY, WASHINGTON, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1191 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER
OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN,
SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, LYING NORTHERLY OF THE CHANNEL OF THE WASHOUGAL
RIVER AND SOUTHERLY OF THE COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS THE
WASHOUGAL RIVER ROAD.

EXCEPT THAT EAST 891 FEET THEREOF.



